Attc. →y Docket No. 007346.0280	04-28	-2000		- <del></del>	Pag	ge I of .
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DE	EPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10133	34013	.ched original	documents or co	py there	eof.
Name and Address of Conveying Party(     Hanny (nmi) Kanafani	(ies):	2. Name and A Name: Pizza	Address of receivin Hut, Inc.	g Party(ies):	AS PTO	
1404 Pagewyne Drive Plano, Collin County, Texas 7509	93	Internal Addres	ss: 14841 Dallas P	arkway	525 U.S	
Individual/Citizenship: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: City:	: 14841 Dallas P Dallas	14841 Dallas Parkway Dallas		
X Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:		State:	Texas	Zip: 75240		
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Corporation/St	ate <u>Califo</u>	rnia		
Execution Date: 2/1/00; 1/28/00; 1/31/00;	3/21/00	Additional nam address(es) atta	` '	Yes	X	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together via 3/21/00	* *	the execution dat	6.30.00 te of the application	n is: <u>2/1/00; 1/2</u>	8/00; 1/	<u>31/00;</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/291,445, dated 4/13/99, which Provisional Serial No. 60/172,237, dated 9		B. Patent No.(	s)			
	Additional Numbers	1		Yes	X	No
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number	er of applications a	and patents involv	/ed: Oi	1C
Name: Barton E. Showalter		7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.	00		
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		X	Enclosed			
Street Address: 2001 Floss Avenue			Authorized to be	charged to depos	sit accou	ınt
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip:	75201	8. Deposit acco	ount number:			
		<del>*</del>	Duplicate Copy of this	page if paying by dep	osit accou	int)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing informa	tion is true and co	orrect and any atta	ached copy is a n	ие сору	of the
Barton E. Showalter Name of Person Signing	Signature	5		3/30/00 Dale	<u> </u>	
		То	tal number of page	s including cover	sheet	5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	<u>\</u>					
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet informa				<del></del>	
25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000265 09539454	Commissioner of P		arks			
FC:581 40.00 JP		signments n, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this Eurder Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), V	n estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad					-

REC. PDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No. 007346.0280 Page 2 of 2

## 1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies) (Continued):

Ossama R. ElNakib 2114 Ballycastle Drive Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas 76017

Citizenship: United States of America

Staci L. Hayden 18719 Park Grove Lane Dallas, Collin County, Texas 75287

Citizenship: United States of America

Michael A. Alagna 3580 Londonberry Court Palatine, Cook County, Illinois 66067

Citizenship: United States of America

Jay E. Bauer 407 Ascot Lane Oak Brook, DuPage County, Illinois 60523

Citizenship: United States of America

James L. Hilton 2270 Hassell Road Hoffman Estates, Cook County, Illinois 60195

Citizenship: United States of America

DAL01:442744.1

PATENT REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0620

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors) of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which applications for United States Letters Patent are being and have been made, said applications including the application executed on the date set forth below, as well as Application Serial No. 09/291,445 which was converted to Provisional Application Serial No. 60/172,237; and

WHEREAS, PIZZA HUT, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a California Corporation, with an address of 14841 Dallas Parkway, Dallas, Texas 75240, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING PAR-BAKED PIZZA CRUSTS

Harmy (nml) Kanafani
Plano, Collin County, Texas
2-1-66
2-1-00

Signature of Inventor:	Ossama El Napl
Inventor's Name:	Ossama R. ElNakib
Residence (City, County, State)	Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas
Date:	1/28/2000
Date Application Executed:	1/28/2000
	fi fifi.
Signature of Inventor:	March of triplace
Inventor's Name:	Staci L. Hayden
Residence (City, County, State)	Dallas, Collin County, Texas
Date:	1-31-00
Date Application Executed:	1-31-00

Signature of Inventor:	Mechalacter
Inventor's Name:	Michael A. Alagna
Residence (City, County, State)	Palatine, Cook County, Illinois
Date:	3-21-00
Date Application Executed:	3-21-06
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Jay E. Bauer
Residence (City, County, State)	Oak Brook, DuPage County, Illinois
Date:	3/21/00
Date Application Executed:	3/21/60
	Det et
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Yames L. Hilton
Residence (City, County, State)	Hoffman Estates, Cook County, Illinois
Date:	21 MAR 2000
Date Application Executed:	21/MAR 2000

**RECORDED: 03/30/2000**